(Enfiarcemment) Rules, 2002 issued 2 Demand Nofice dated 24.05.2025 for Loan Account 

Ho- LAPIS0IT192 and LAP19096788 calling upon the bomower's | partes. 1. Mr. 
Birjendra Bahadur Singh (Borrower & Mortgager), 2. Mrs. Shashi Singh {Co- 

Borrower & Mortgagor) 1o repay the amount menboned in the notice being Rs. 
21,29,662.27/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 

Two and Paise Twenty Seven Only) wilhin 60 days from the date of receipt of he saxd 
Demand Notice. 

The aforementicned Bormawer's | Guarantors IMordgagor having failed to repay the 
amaount, natice is haraby given to tha Bormower's { Guarantor's Mortgagor and the publicin

[...]

The Borrowerls | Guarantor's Mortgagor mentioned hereinabove in particular and the 

public in generalis hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of the KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED, for an 

amount Rs. 21,29,662.271- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Seven Only) as on 15.04.2025 along with future 

intarest at the contractual rate and substitute intesest, incidental expenses, cosls and 

chargesele. from 16.04.2025. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 

ALLTHAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY - PiotNo 2, partofKhasra No 26 and 29